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Admission Requirements
• Minimum 45% marks in intermediate or equivalent 
• Applicants must pass UCP Admission Test

Degree Requirements
Each candidate of BS degree is required to complete 132 Cr. Hrs. with a CGPA 
of 2.0 on the scale of 4.0 as per the following detail: 

a)	 General Education Requirements (33 Cr. Hrs)

a)	 Area Cr. Hrs. 

a)     General Education Requirements 

b)     Interdisciplinary Courses

c)     Disciplinary or Major 

d)     Capstone Project 

e)     Field Experience/ Internship

33 

15 

78 

03 

03

  	 Total 132

BS
English Language
and Literature

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Environmental Science

Introduction to Economics 

Ideology and Constitution of Pakistan 

Functional English 

Quantitative Reasoning 1 

Quantitative Reasoning II 

Expository Writing 

Islamic Studies 

Applications of Information and Communication 

Technologies (ICT) 

Introduction to Philosophy 

Entrepreneurship 

Civics and Community Engagement 

English III: Communication Skills

NS 101 

SS 202 

PAK 102 

ENG 110 

QR 101 

QR 201 

ENG 211 

ISL 110 

ICT 101 

PHL 201 

ENT 102 

CCE 201 

ENG203

3 

2 

2 

3 

3 

3 

3 

2 

3 

2 

2 

2 

3 

b)	 Interdisciplinary Courses (15 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Introduction to Literary Studies 

Introduction to Language Studies 

Introduction to Phonetics & Phonology 

Literary Forms and Movements 

Short Story 

Introduction to Morphology 

Classical and Renaissance Drama 

Classical Poetry 

Semantics 

Rise of the Novel (18th  to 19th Century) 

Romantic and Victorian Poetry 

Foundations of Literary Theory & Criticism 

Forensic Linguistics 

World Englishes 

Modern Novel

Grammar & Syntax 

Discourse Studies 

Women’s Writing 

Introduction to Applied Linguistics 

Stylistics 

Literary Theory and Practice 

Bilingualism  

Postcolonial Literature 

Translation Studies 

Pedagogical Grammar 

Language Assessment

EL1613

EL1423 

EL1433 

EL1623 

EL2723 

EL2623 

EL2733 

EL2743 

EL2453 

EL2753 

EL3763 

EL3633 

EL3463 

EL4403 

EL3793 

EL3473 

EL3153 

EL4193 

EL4483 

EL4183 

EL4643 

EL4753 

EL4663 

EL4493 

EL4443 

EL4453

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3
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c)	 Field Experience/ Internship (03 Credit Hrs)
Each student is required to complete 03 CH field experience / Internship, 
usually in 7th semester which would be prerequisite for the award of degree.

d)	 Capstone Project (03 Credit Hrs)
Each student is required to complete 03 hours Capstone Project, usually in 
8h semester which would be a prerequisite for the award of degree.

Program Duration
This is a four-year degree program comprising 8 semesters.  There is a Fall 
and   a Spring semester each year. The summer semester is utilized for 
deficiency or improvement courses. The maximum duration to complete the 
BS English Language & Literature program is 7 years.





Scheme of Studies

BS English Language & Literature

S. 
No

Course 
Code

Course Title Cr. 
Hrs. 

Category **Pre-requisite(s) 
(Code and Title) 
(AND/ OR) 

1

2

3

4

5

6

NS 101

QR 101 

PAK 102

ENG 110 

EL1613

EL1423

Environmental Science

Quantitative Reasoning I

Ideology and Constitution of Pakistan 

Functional English

Introduction to Literary Studies

Introduction to Language Studies

3

3 

2 

3 

3 

3

General

General 

General

General

Major

Major

Semester I (17 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. 
No

Course 
Code

Course Title Cr. 
Hrs. 

Category **Pre-requisite(s) 
(Code and Title) 
(AND/ OR) 

1

2

3

4

5

6

QR 201 

ISL 110 

ENG 211 

AH 204 

EL1433 

EL1623

Quantitative Reasoning II

Islamic Studies

Expository Writing

Sign Language 

Introduction to Phonetics & 

Phonology

Literary Forms and Movements

3

3 

2 

3 

3 

3

General

General

General

Interdis-

ciplinary

Major

Major

QR 101: 

Quantitative 

Reasoning I

ENG 110- 

Functional English 

Semester II (17 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. 
No

Course 
Code

Course Title Cr. 
Hrs. 

Category **Pre-requisite(s) 
(Code and Title) 
(AND/ OR) 

1

2

3

4

5

6

SS 202 

ENT 102 

PHL 201 

ENG 

203 

EL2723 

EL2623

Introduction to Economics 

Entrepreneurship 

Introduction to Philosophy  

English-III: Communication Skills

Short Story 

Introduction to Morphology

2

2 

2 

3 

3 

3

General 

General 

General 

General 

Major 

Major

 

 ENG 211:

Expository Writing 

Semester III (15 Cr. Hrs)

S. 
No

Course 
Code

Course Title Cr. 
Hrs. 

Category **Pre-requisite(s) 
(Code and Title) 
(AND/ OR) 

1

2

3

4

5

6

CCE 201 

ICT 101

EL2433

EL2733

EL2743

EL2453

Civics and Community Engagement

Applications of Information and 

Communication

Technologies (ICT) 

Psycholinguistics 

Classical and Renaissance Drama 

Classical Poetry 

Semantics

2

2 

2 

3 

3 

3

General 

General

Interdis-

ciplinary

Major

Major

Major

Semester IV (17 Cr. Hrs)

S. 
No

Course 
Code

Course Title Cr. 
Hrs. 

Category **Pre-requisite(s) 
(Code and Title) 
(AND/ OR) 

1

2

3

4

5

6

EL3763

EL2753 

EL3463

EL3633 

EL4753 

EL3403

Romantic and Victorian Poetry 

Rise of the Novel (18th  to 19th  

Century) 

Forensic Linguistics

Foundations of Literary Theory &

Criticism

Bilingualism

Sociolinguistics

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3

Major

Major 

Major 

Major

 

Major 

Interdis-

ciplinary

Semester V  (18 Cr. Hrs.)
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S. 
No

Course 
Code

Course Title Cr. 
Hrs. 

Category **Pre-requisite(s) 
(Code and Title) 
(AND/ OR) 

1

2

3

4

5

6

EL4403

EL2513 

EL3793

EL4493

EL3473 

EL3153

World Englishes

Screen Literature

Modern Novel

Translation Studies

Grammar & Syntax

Discourse Studies

3

3 

2 

3 

3 

3

Major 

Interdis-

ciplinary 

Major 

Major 

Major 

Major

EL2623: 

Introduction to 

Morphology

Semester VI (18 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. 
No

Course 
Code

Course Title Cr. 
Hrs. 

Category **Pre-requisite(s) 
(Code and Title) 
(AND/ OR) 

1

2

3

4

5

EL4483 

EL4183 

EL4643 

EL3523 

Field Experience/ Internship

Introduction to Applied Linguistics

Stylistics 

Literary Theory and Practice

 

Children Literature

3

3 

3 

3 

3

Major 

Major 

Major 

Interdis-

ciplinary

EL3633- 

Foundations of 

Literary Theory & 

Criticism)

Semester VII (15 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. 
No

Course 
Code

Course Title Cr. 
Hrs. 

Category **Pre-requisite(s) 
(Code and Title) 
(AND/ OR) 

1

2

3

4

5

EL4663 

EL4443 

EL4193 

EL4453

Capstone Project 

Postcolonial Literature 

Pedagogical Grammar 

Women’s Writing

Language Assessment

3

3 

3 

3 

3

Major 

Major 

Major 

Major

Semester VIII (18 Cr. Hrs.) 
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Admission Requirements
• A minimum of 16 years of education leading to MA English, BS English 
(Honors), BA (Honors) with a major in English or equivalent 
• Minimum 2.00/4.00 CGPA or 50% marks from an annual system
• All applicants are required to pass the UCP Admission Test with a 50% 
score or the GRE/HAT General/equivalent test with a passing score of 50% 
followed by an interview by the Graduate Admission Committee

Degree Requirements
A student admitted to this program will have to complete the degree 
requirements by following any one of the options given below:

• 24 Cr. Hrs. course work with 6 Cr. Hrs. Thesis
• 30 Cr. Hrs. course work only (10 Courses)

Each candidate for the MS Applied Linguistics degree is required to 
successfully earn 30 Cr. Hrs. as per the following detail:

a)	 Core Courses

a)	 Area Cr. Hrs. 

a)	 Core Courses

b)	 Elective

c)	 Thesis/Project/Additional Courses

06

18

06

  	 Total 30

MS
Applied Linguistics

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Research Methodology in Linguistics

Linguistic Theories

LIN 740

LIN 741

3

3

b)	 Elective Course
Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Phonetics

Theoretical Phonology

Morphology & its Theoretical Foundations

Applied Grammar and Syntax

Issues in Syntax

Advanced Semantics

Sociolinguistics

Multilingualism

Cross-Cultural Communication

Linguistic Human Rights

Anthropological Linguistics

Applied Linguistics

Contemporary Issues in Applied Linguistics

Language and Technology

Teaching and Learning English in Large Classes

Language Program Management

World Englishes

Latest Trends in Linguistics

Discourse Studies

Systemic Functional Linguistics

Language Power and Identity

Critical Discourse Analysis

Psycho-neurolinguistics

Neurolinguistics

Cognitive Linguistics

Genre Analysis

Narratology

Translation Studies

Advanced Stylistics

LIN 711

LIN 712

LIN 713

LIN 715

LIN 716

LIN 721

LIN 722

LIN 723

LIN 724

LIN 725

LIN 731

LIN 732

LIN 733

LIN 734

LIN 735

LIN 736

LIN 737

LIN 741

LIN 742

LIN 743

LIN 744

LIN 751

LIN 752

LIN 753

LIN 761

LIN 762

LIN 763

LIN 764

LIN 764

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

c)	 Reseach Thesis
Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Research Thesis

Thesis Continuation

LIN 791

LIN 792

6

1
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CGPA Requirement
A student is required to earn a minimum of 2.50/4.00 CGPA on the 
completion of his/her degree requirements.

Program Duration
This is nominally a two-year degree program comprising 4 semesters. There 
will be a Fall and a Spring semester each year. The maximum duration to 
complete MS Applied Linguistics degree is 04 years.

Admission Requirements
• A minimum of 16 years of education leading to MA English, BS English 
(Honors), BA (Honors) with a major in English or equivalent 
• Minimum 2.00/4.00 CGPA or 50% marks from an annual system
• All applicants are required to pass the UCP Admission Test with a 50% 
score or the GRE/HAT General/equivalent test with a passing score of 50% 
followed by an interview by the Graduate Admission Committee

Degree Requirements
A student admitted to this program will have to complete the degree 
requirements by following any one of the options given below:

• 24 Cr. Hrs course work with 6 Cr. Hrs Thesis 
• 30 Cr. Hrs course workonly (10 Courses) 

Each candidate for the MS English Literature degree is required to 
successfully earn 30 Cr. Hrs. as per the following detail:

a)	 Core Courses

a)	 Area Cr. Hrs. 

a)	 Core Courses

b)	 Elective

c)	 Thesis/Project/Additional Courses

09

15

06

  	 Total 30

MS
English Literature

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Critical Theories

Advanced Literary-Cultural Research Methodology

Pakistani Writings in English

LIT 711

LIT 712

LIT 713

3

3

3
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b)	 Elective Courses

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

South Asian Literature

Global Muslim Narrative

Diasporic Literatures

Contemporary Postcolonial Studies

World Literature & Translation

Literature and Globalization

Transnational Poetry

Literature and Environment

Digital Humanities

Literature and Film

Women’s Writings

Postmodern Fiction

Postmodern American Literature

Shakespearean Studies

War Literature

LIT 721

LIT 722

LIT 723

LIT 724

LIT 731

LIT 732

LIT 733

LIT 734

LIT 741

LIT 742

LIT 751

LIT 752

LIT 753

LIT 754

LIT 755

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

 

c)	 Reseach Thesis
Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Research Thesis

Thesis Continuation

LIT 791

LIT 792

6

1

Category Number of Courses Cr. Hrs. 

Core Courses

Elective Courses

Thesis

2

4

1

6

12

30

Total Credit Hours 48

CGPA Requirement
A student is required to earn a minimum of 2.50/4.00 CGPA on the 
completion of his/her degree requirements.

Program Duration
This is nominally a two-year degree program comprising 4 semesters. There 
will be a Fall and a Spring semester each year. The maximum duration to 
complete MS English Literature degree is 04 years.

Admission Criteria
• At least 3.00/4.00 CGPA or 60% marks from an annual system in M.Phil./MS 
Applied Linguistics, ELT, TESOL
 • All applicants are required to pass the UCP Admission Test with a 60% 
score or a test equivalent to GRE/HAT General, conducted by testing bodies 
accredited by HEC with a passing score of 60% followed by an interview by 
the Graduate Admission Committee 

Prospects
PhD Linguistics program opens career prospects in higher education in 
Pakistan. This program allows a high degree of flexibility and specialization. 
It is designed to encourage students to advance quickly to producing 
original research. Students may choose any of several standard areas of 
specialization or design their specialization with the help of their faculty 
advisor. The program prepares the graduates for a diverse range of 
professional fields: teaching, journalism, law, publishing, and the software 
industry. 

Total Credit Hours

PhD
Linguistics
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Year 01: Semester 2 
Total No. of Credit hours: 09

S. No Course Title Cr. Hrs. 

1

2

3

Contemporary Linguistic Theories

Elective 03

Elective 04

3

3

3

Year 02: Semester 3 
Total No. of Credit hours: 09

S. No Course Title Cr. Hrs. 

1

2

Comprehensive Exam

Synopsis Defense

0

0

Year 02: Semester 4-Onwards
Total No. of Credit hours: 30

S. No Course Title Cr. Hrs. 

1 Research work/ Thesis 30

S. No. Subject Name Code Cr. Hrs. 

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Advances in Research Methods                                

Contemporary Linguistic Theories

Developments in Phonology

Advanced Morphology  	

Semantics & Cognition

Semantics & Cognition

Philosophy of Language

Studies in Applied Linguistics

Trends in Sociolinguistics

Advances in Psycholinguistics 

Neurolinguistics

Clinical Linguistics

Forensic Linguistics

Language Documentation and Description

Trends in Modern Linguistics

Computational Linguistics

LIN813

LIN873

LIN823

LIN824

LIN825

LIN853

LIN854

LIN863

LIN864

LIN865

LIN866

LIN867

LIN868

LIN869

LIN874

LIN875 

3 

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

PhD Linguistics

Research work/Thesis (LIN891-895)

Note: More courses can be added/swapped from the list below as per department’s 
requirement.

Thesis Continuation LIN896

6*5=30

01

Semester Wise Break-up of the Program

Year 01: Semester 1 
Total No. of Credit hours: 09

S. No Course Title Cr. Hrs. 

1

2

3

Advances in Research Methods

Elective 01

Elective 02

3

3

3
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